2023 Canton Farmers Market Shopping by Lantern Light Application



Thank you for your interest in being a vendor at Shopping by Lantern Light! This event will be held on the Tuesday before Thanksgiving. In the spirit of the market, we will invite a variety of vendors to sell locally or regionally produced food items with an emphasis on produce, prepared



food items and floral items. This event highlights products that are perfect for Thanksgiving and holidays.

Shopping by Lantern Light 2023 will be held from 4 pm to 7pm on November 21 in Brown Park.

Name:	Business Name:
Address:	
Preferred Telephone: ()	Alternate Telephone: ()
E-mail:	-
I want to sell (check appropriate line for catego	ory and list specific items below)
farm produce: e.g., vegetables, fruit, nu	uts, mushrooms, meat, flowers, dairy, eggs, honey, plants, etc.
prepared food: e.g., cakes, pies, casser	oles, cooked meat, ethnic food, jams, pickles, preserves, etc.
Describe the specific products that you plan to sell:	

Participation fee: \$10 for any vendor that DID NOT participate in the 2023 Canton Farmers Market

Each vendor must have a table and table covering plus battery lamps or lanterns to adequately illuminate merchandise. NO OPEN FLAMES are permitted.

<u>All applications must be received by November 14</u>. Applications may be emailed to <u>cantongafarmersmarket@cantonga.gov</u>

Booth space will be reserved only when application has been received.

Applications can also be dropped off at Canton City Hall or mailed to Canton Farmers Market, 110 Academy Street, Canton GA 30114.

Submit any questions to cantongafarmersmarket@cantonga.gov

IF YOUR ITEMS ARE NOT WITHIN THE CATEGORIES LISTED ABOVE, YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY.

Hold Harmless Clause

All authorized vendors participating in the Canton Main Street Program, Inc. d/b/a Canton Farmers Market are independent operators and not partners or joint ventures and shall be individually and severally liable for any loss, personal injury, deaths, and/or any damages that may occur as a result of the vendor's negligence or that of its employees, agents and associates. All vendors are required to sign the Hold Harmless Clause in this application. All vendors agree to indemnify and save Downtown Canton, Canton Farmers Market and City of Canton harmless for any loss, costs, damages and other expenses including attorney's fees, suffered or incurred by Downtown Canton Farmers Market by reason of vendor's negligence or intentional misconduct or that of its employees, agents and associates: provided that the vendor shall not be liable for nor required to indemnify Downtown Canton Farmers Market or City of Canton for the negligence of any of them or that of their servants, agents, employees or associates.

Because no insurance is provided at Downtown Canton Farmers Market concerning vendors, each vendor must carry his or her own personal and product liability insurance. Furthermore, vehicle liability insurance is required to cover any damage caused to persons or property by a vendor's vehicle. I agree to abide by the Rules and Regulations of the Downtown Canton Farmers Market, TO SELL ONLY products produced by my farm, business and/or production facility. I understand that I can sell only products listed on this application. I understand that in order to expand my line of products/offerings beyond what is described in my application, I must first contact the Canton Farmers Market Committee for approval.

Harmless Clause	rtilis application, rules and regulations of the market and noto
Signature	Date

والمرابع والمرابع والمتابع وال